Total

0.0 mi.

0.2
1.5

4.5
5.6
5.6
7.6
7.7
7.8

11.4
14.4
14.9
15
15.1
15.3
15.4
15.5
15.6
15.8
16
16
17
17.2

19.5
20

21.4
21.9
23.5
24.1
25.1
30.6
33
37.1
37.4
39.8

KJ's Way Route Sheet

A permanent of 212 kilometers

Directiot (S=Straight) (ziggurat = a stepped pyramid)

RIGHT

LEFT

Bear R
LEFT
RIGHT
LEFT
LEFT
RIGHT
LEFT

LEFT
LEFT
LEFT
RIGHT
RIGHT
LEFT
LEFT
RIGHT
LEFT
LEFT

RIGHT
LEFT
LEFT

(0]

IGHT

Control #1. SAFEWAY: Obtain proof of passage.
1431 W. Covell Blvd., Davis, CA 95616.

(Close: 1 hr. after starting time.)

Sycamore Lane (exit shopping center north

past Peet's Coffee)

W. Covell Blvd. becomes County Rd. 31

W. Covell Blvd. becomes E. Covell Blvd.

E. Covell Blvd. becomes Mace Blvd./Co. Rd. 104
County Road 32A

County Road 105

County Road 32A

toward Levee Road

onto Levee Road

1-80 Bike Path across Blecher-Freeman Mem. Causeway

(after exiting causeway path loops around behind station)

W. Capitol Avenue (passes under 1-80)

continue on W. Capitol Avenue

3rd Street

On path; golden Ziggurat on right

on Riverwalk path toward Tower Bridge

cross Tower Bridge on pedestrian/bike path

Front Street; immediately after exiting Tower Bridge
Neashum Circle

2nd Street

I Street, at California State Rail Museum

at the Sacramento History Museum cross the tracks
enter the American River Bike Trail

Jibboom Street Bridge into Discovery Park

onto American River Bike Trail at bottom of ramp;
circle back under bridge

Note: bike trail meanders following the American
River. Stay on the main path.

path passes under Northgate Blvd.

CAUTIONI! Fast cross traffic: cross Del Paso Blvd.;
then under freeway

pass under railroad trestle

pass under Cap City Freeway

continue straight at T-intersection in trail

Campus Commons Golf Course on right

pass under mini Golden Gate Bridge (Guy West Bridge)
William Pond Park (drinking fountain/public restrooms)
Hagan Community Park

pass under Sunrise Boulevard Bridge

pass under Old Fair Oaks pedestrian/bike bridge
Nimbus Road (Nimbus Fish Hatchery to left)

Go

0.2

1.3
2.5
0.5
1.1

0.1
0.1
3.6

0.1
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.2

R O

0.2
2.3

0.5
1.4

0.5
1.6
8.3

5.5
2.4
4.1
0.3
2.4
20 yds.



39.8 LEFT
39.9 LEFT

40.2 LEFT

48.7 LEFT

49 RIGHT
63.4 RIGHT
64 RIGHT
64.4 RIGHT
64.5 LEFT
65.9 on LEFT
STOP

65.9 RIGHT
67.3 RIGHT
67.8 S
68.5 LEFT
82.9 LEFT
83.2 RIGHT
91.7 LEFT
92 RIGHT
92.1 RIGHT
92.1 LEFT
114.7 RIGHT
114.9 RIGHT
115.9 LEFT
116.1 RIGHT
116.3 RIGHT
116.4 LEFT
116.5 RIGHT
116.7 RIGHT
117 LEFT
117.1 LEFT
117.2 RIGHT
117.6 RIGHT
120.6 RIGHT

124.3 RIGHT
124.4 LEFT
124.4 RIGHT
126.4 Bear R
126.5 LEFT
127.5 RIGHT
128 BearlL
131.1 S

on bike trail before Gold Country Blvd.

on bike trail/pedestrian sidewalk before Hazel Avenue
and go north across Hazel Avenue bridge

After crossing bridge, go down ramp(s) back under bridge;
onto American River Bike Trail toward Nimbus Dam
Oak Hill Drive (to the right is Beals Point with public
restrooms and drinking fountains)

Auburn-Folsom Road

High Street

Lincoln Way

El Dorado Street

Lincoln Way

Control #2. STARBUCKS: Obtain proof of passage.
13345 Lincoln Way, Auburn, CA 95603

(Open: 3 hrs. 32 min. Close: 7 hrs. 4 min. after start.)
Option: Raley's, 13384 Lincoln Way, Auburn, CA 95603
Lincoln Way

El Dorado Street

El Dorado Street becomes High Street

Auburn-Folsom Road

Oak Hill Drive

onto American River Bike Tralil

onto Hazel Ave. Bridge

Gold Country Blvd. (lighted intersection)

Nimbus Road (Nimbus Fish Hatchery in view)

American River Bike Trail

Jibboom Street Bridge

American River Bike Trail

| Street, cross tracks

2nd Street

Neashum Circle

Front Street

Tower Bridge pedestrian/bike path

Riverwalk path

path toward 3rd Street, just past ziggurat

3rd Street

W. Capitol Avenue

continue on W. Capitol Avenue

Bike Path (path loops around behind station and connects
to Blecher-Freeman Memorial Causeway)

Levee Road

toward County Road 32A

County Road 32A

County Road 105

County Road 32A

Mace Blvd./Co. Rd. 104

Mace Blvd. becomes E. Covell Bivd.

E. Covell Blvd. becomes W. Covell Blvd.

0.1
0.3

8.5

0.3

14.4
0.6
1.9
0.1
1.4

1.4
0.5
0.7
14.4
0.3
8.5
0.3
0.1

22.6
0.2

0.1
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.4

3.7

0.1

0.1

0.5
3.1
0.8



131.9 RIGHT into Safeway shopping center

(212K) STOP Control #3. Safeway. Obtain proof of passage.
1431 W. Covell Blvd., Davis, CA 95616.
(Open: 7 hrs. 4 min. Close: 14 hrs. 08 min. after start.)
Congratulations! Mail signed card and receipts.












