KJ's Way Route Sheet

		A permanent of 212 kilometers	
Total	Directio	<pre>(S=Straight) (ziggurat = a stepped pyramid)</pre>	Go
		Control #1. SAFEWAY: Obtain proof of passage.	
		1431 W. Covell Blvd., Davis, CA 95616.	
		(Close: 1 hr. after starting time.)	
0.0 mi.	RIGHT	Sycamore Lane (exit shopping center north	0.2
		past Peet's Coffee)	
0.2	LEFT	W. Covell Blvd. becomes County Rd. 31	1.3
1.5	S	W. Covell Blvd. becomes E. Covell Blvd.	2.5
4	Bear R	E. Covell Blvd. becomes Mace Blvd./Co. Rd. 104	0.5
4.5	LEFT	County Road 32A	1.1
5.6	RIGHT	County Road 105	0
5.6	LEFT	County Road 32A	2
7.6	LEFT	toward Levee Road	0.1
7.7	RIGHT	onto Levee Road	0.1
7.8	LEFT	I-80 Bike Path across Blecher-Freeman Mem. Causeway	3.6
		(after exiting causeway path loops around behind station)	
11.4	LEFT	W. Capitol Avenue (passes under I-80)	3
14.4	LEFT	continue on W. Capitol Avenue	4
14.9	LEFT	3rd Street	0.1
15	RIGHT	On path; golden Ziggurat on right	0.1
15.1	RIGHT	on Riverwalk path toward Tower Bridge	0.2
15.3	LEFT	cross Tower Bridge on pedestrian/bike path	0.1
15.4	LEFT	Front Street; immediately after exiting Tower Bridge	0.1
15.5	RIGHT	Neashum Circle	0.1
	LEFT	2nd Street	0.2
15.8	LEFT	I Street, at California State Rail Museum	0.2
16	S	at the Sacramento History Museum cross the tracks	0
16	RIGHT	enter the American River Bike Trail	1
17	LEFT	Jibboom Street Bridge into Discovery Park	0.2
17.2	LEFT	onto American River Bike Trail at bottom of ramp;	2.3
		circle back under bridge	
		Note: bike trail meanders following the American	
40 F	c	River. Stay on the main path.	0.5
19.5	S	path passes under Northgate Blvd.	0.5
20	S	CAUTION! Fast cross traffic: cross Del Paso Blvd.;	1.4
21.4	c	then under freeway pass under railroad trestle	0.5
21.4 21.9	S S	pass under Cap City Freeway	0.5 1.6
21.9 23.5	S	continue straight at T-intersection in trail	8.3
23.5 24.1	S	Campus Commons Golf Course on right	0.3 1
24.1 25.1	S	pass under mini Golden Gate Bridge (Guy West Bridge)	5.5
25.1 30.6	S S	William Pond Park (drinking fountain/public restrooms)	5.5 2.4
30.8	S	Hagan Community Park	2.4 4.1
33 37.1	S	pass under Sunrise Boulevard Bridge	4.1 0.3
37.1	S	pass under Old Fair Oaks pedestrian/bike bridge	2.4
37.4 39.8	RIGHT	Nimbus Road (Nimbus Fish Hatchery to left)	20 yds.
57.0			royus.

39.8	LEFT	on bike trail <i>before</i> Gold Country Blvd.	0.1
39.9	LEFT	on bike trail/pedestrian sidewalk before Hazel Avenue	0.3
		and go north across Hazel Avenue bridge	
40.2	LEFT	After crossing bridge, go down ramp(s) back under bridge;	8.5
		onto American River Bike Trail toward Nimbus Dam	
48.7	LEFT	Oak Hill Drive (to the right is Beals Point with public	0.3
		restrooms and drinking fountains)	
49	RIGHT	Auburn-Folsom Road	14.4
63.4	RIGHT	High Street	0.6
64	RIGHT	Lincoln Way	1.9
64.4	RIGHT	El Dorado Street	0.1
64.5	LEFT	Lincoln Way	1.4
65.9	on LEFT	Control #2. STARBUCKS: Obtain proof of passage.	
	STOP	13345 Lincoln Way, Auburn, CA 95603	
		(Open: 3 hrs. 32 min. Close: 7 hrs. 4 min. after start.)	
		Option: Raley's, 13384 Lincoln Way, Auburn, CA 95603	
65.9	RIGHT	Lincoln Way	1.4
67.3	RIGHT	El Dorado Street	0.5
67.8	S	El Dorado Street becomes High Street	0.7
68.5	LEFT	Auburn-Folsom Road	14.4
82.9	LEFT	Oak Hill Drive	0.3
83.2	RIGHT	onto American River Bike Trail	8.5
91.7	LEFT	onto Hazel Ave. Bridge	0.3
92	RIGHT	Gold Country Blvd. (lighted intersection)	0.1
92.1	RIGHT	Nimbus Road (Nimbus Fish Hatchery in view)	0
92.1	LEFT	American River Bike Trail	22.6
114.7	RIGHT	Jibboom Street Bridge	0.2
114.9	RIGHT	American River Bike Trail	1
115.9	LEFT	I Street, cross tracks	0.1
116.1	RIGHT	2nd Street	0.2
	RIGHT	Neashum Circle	0.1
116.4		Front Street	0.1
	RIGHT	Tower Bridge pedestrian/bike path	0.2
	RIGHT	Riverwalk path	0.2
117	LEFT	path toward 3rd Street, just past ziggurat	0.1
117.1	LEFT	3rd Street	0.1
	RIGHT	W. Capitol Avenue	0.4
	RIGHT	continue on W. Capitol Avenue	3
120.6	RIGHT	Bike Path (path loops around behind station and connects	3.7
	DIOUT	to Blecher-Freeman Memorial Causeway)	
	RIGHT	Levee Road	0.1
124.4		toward County Road 32A	0
	RIGHT	County Road 32A	2
	Bear R	County Road 105	0.1
126.5		County Road 32A	1
127.5	RIGHT	Mace Blvd./Co. Rd. 104	0.5
128	Bear L	Mace Blvd. becomes E. Covell Blvd.	3.1
131.1	3	E. Covell Blvd. becomes W. Covell Blvd.	0.8

131.9 RIGHT into Safeway shopping center

 (212K) STOP Control #3. Safeway. Obtain proof of passage. 1431 W. Covell Blvd., Davis, CA 95616.
(Open: 7 hrs. 4 min. Close: 14 hrs. 08 min. after start.) Congratulations! Mail signed card and receipts.